Harrisburg City Cabs, Inc.

1601 Paxton Street Harrisburg, PA 17104 717-234-8500 Fax 717-238-8889

May 14, 2013

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission PO Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Harrisburg City Cabs, Inc. (PUC # A00122208) - adding Liberty Cab as a trade name

Dear Ms. Chiavetta,

Reference attached letter dated May 9, 2013. We are requesting an addition of a trade name, NOT a name change (reference the letter from Harrisburg City Cabs dated April 24, 2013). Additional responses to your letter:

- Names of Owners of the Stock and Distribution of the Shares
 - o Lamont Palmer, Sr.
 - o President
 - o I own 100% of the shares.
- Statement there is no Change in Ownership or Control
 - There has been no change in Ownership or Control. I own and control Harrisburg City Cabs, Inc.

Thank you for your assistance regarding this matter. Please call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Lamont Palmer

Cc: Mr. Bingaman/Wendy

SECRETARY'S BUREAU

2013 MAY | 4 PM 1: 25